जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) मौलाना मोहम्मद अली जौहर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110025 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA (A Central University) Maulana Mohammed Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025	दूरमाष Tel. फैक्स Fax ई-मेल E-mail: वेबसाइट Web.	26984075, 26988044 26981717, 26985176 : 011-26980229 : registrar@jmi.ac.in : http://jmi.ac.in	
कलसचिव कार्यालय Office of the Re	oistrar	ح ان ج همیسیان ا	

F. No. RO (Account Section)/2021



OFFICE ORDER

The Vice Chancellor, Jamia Millia Islamia has kindly approved the renewal of the following two Max hospital's units for one year on JMI panel, after completing the formalities of signing of the Agreement, as per rules:

Name of the Hospital & Address	Empanelled for
Max <u>Smart</u> Super Specialty Hospital Saket, New Delhi-110017	1. All Cardiology, CTVS, Pediatric Cardiology, Vascular Surgeries
	2. Orthopedical & Joint Replacements
	3. Oncology (Medical/Surgical/Radiation)
	* On Cashless basis for IPD. (CGHS)
 Max Super Speciality Hospital Press Enclave Road, Saket New Delhi-110017 	1. All Cardiology, CTVS, Paediatric Cardiology, Vascular Surgeries
	2.Oncology (Medical/Surgical/Radiation)
	*On Cashless basis for IPD. (CGHS)
	Saket, New Delhi-110017 Max Super Speciality Hospital 2, Press Enclave Road, Saket

Dr. Nazir h Husain Al-Jafri Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans of the Faculties/Heads of the Deptts./Directors of the centres/DSW/Chief Proctor/All Provosts /Advisor, Security/Heads of Administrative Units, JMI
- 2. The Finance Officer, JMI
- 3. The Controller of Examination, JMI
- 4. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor/Asstt. Registrar, Registrar's Secretariat, JMI
- 5. The Offg. Director, FTK-CIT, with request for website updation
- 6. The Public Information Officer, JMI
- 7. Dealing Assistant (Accounts Section)
- 8. The CMO, Ansari Health Centre

Kaneez Fatima Asstt. Registrar (A/C, R.O)